ADDENDUM 1 TO EUROPEAN UNION CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT ENI/2019/405-178

The European Union, represented by the European Commission (the "Contracting Authority"),

first counterparty,

and

United Nations Development Programme, International Organisation, with its Head office at One United Nations Plaza New York, NY 10017 USA hereinafter the "Organisation",

second counterparty, (individually a "Party" and collectively the "Parties") have agreed as follows:

The following provisions of the Agreement to finance the implementation of the action "EU-UNDP Parliamentary Reform Project", ref. ENI/2019/405-178, concluded between the Contracting Authority and the Organisation on 13.02.2019 ("the Agreement") are hereby replaced / complemented as follows:

Article 2 - Entry into Force and Implementation Period

2.3 The Implementation Period of the Agreement is 32 months.

Article 6 - Annexes

Annex I: Description of the Action (including the Logical Framework of the Action)

The amendment to the Annex I Description of the Action is attached to this addendum.

Annex III: Budget for the action

The amendment to the Annex III Budget for the Action is attached to this addendum.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged. This addendum shall enter into force on the later date of signature by the Parties.

Done in Kyiv in two originals in the English language, one for the Contracting Authority and one for the Organisation.

For the Organisation

For the Contracting Authority

Name

Name: Xavier CAMUS

Position

Position: Acting Head of Cooperation

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

08.84.2021